
How to be Active in Local and 
State Political Parties

The Greenwich political party 
organizations are called Town 
Committees and consist of 
representatives from each local 
election district. The Town Committees 
select candidates for state and local 
offices and recommend nominees 
to local boards and commissions. 
For more information, please call:

Republican Party (R)

www.greenwichrtc.com

The Republican Town Committee 
generally meets in the Town Hall at 
8:00 pm on the 4th Wednesday of the 
month. Call ahead to confirm meetings. 
No meetings in August and December.

Democratic Party (D)

www.greenwichdemocrats.com

The Democratic Town Committee 
generally meets in the Town Hall at 
8:00 pm on the 3rd Wednesday of the 
month. Call ahead to confirm meetings.

Town Hall
101 Field Point Road
Greenwich, CT 06830

203-622-7700
Town of Greenwich website:

www.greenwichct.gov

Independent 
Commissions & Boards

Most are appointed by the RTM upon 
nomination of the Board of Selectmen.

Alarm Appeals Board
Fred Brooks	 fred.brooks@greenwichct.org

Architectural Review Committee
Richard Hein	 203 622-7894

Board of Ethics
Paul de Bary	 888-432-2777

Board of Health
Robert Carangelo	 203-622-6488

Board of Parks & Recreation
Gary Dell’Abate	 203-622-7814
Scott Johnson	 203-622-7814

Board of Social Services
Barbara Nolan	 203-622-3800

Commission on Aging
Patricia Burnes	 203-869-8681

Conservation Commission
William Rutherford	 203-637-2718

Harbor Master
Currently Vacant

Historic District Commission
Stephen Bishop	 203-325-4477

Housing Authority
Sam Romeo	 203-869-1138

Inland Wetlands & Watercourses Agency
Patricia Sesto	 203-622-7736

Nathaniel Witherell
Laurence Simon	 203-661-0633

Planning & Zoning Board of Appeals
Patricia Kirkpatrick	 203-622-7753

Planning & Zoning Commission
Margarita Alban	 203-622-7894

How to Join the League of 
Women Voters

The League of Women Voters, a 
non-partisan political organization, 
encourages informed and active 
participation in government, works 
to increase understanding of major 
public policy issues, and influences 
public policy through education and 
advocacy. It was founded in 1920 
as an outgrowth of the decades-
long struggle to win voting rights 
for women.

The League’s purpose, its open 
membership, its independence from 
partisan politics, and its democratic 
procedures attract women and men 
of all ages and backgrounds. Call the 
League for membership information.

League of Women Voters
of Greenwich
P.O. Box 604

Greenwich, CT 06836-0604
203-352-4700
www.lwvg.org
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Town Elected Officials

First Selectman
Fred Camillo  	 Fred.Camillo@greenwichct.org

Selectman
Lauren Rabin  	 Lauren.Rabin@greenwichct.org
Jill Oberlander  	 Jill.Oberlander@greenwichct.org

Town Clerk
Carmella Budkins  	 Carmella.Budkins@greenwichct.org

Registras of Voters
Fred De Caro  	 Fred.DeCaro@greenwichct.org
Mary Hagarty  	 Mary.Hagarty@greenwichct.org

Tax Assessor
Lauren Elliot  	 Lauren.Elliot@greenwichct.org

Tax Collector
Heather Smeriglio  	Heather.Smeriglio@greenwichct.org

Board of Assessment Appeals 	 203-618-7601
Jack M Kriskey, Chairman  	Jack.Kriskey@greenwichct.org
Joseph Huley  	 Joseph.Huley@greenwichct.org
Mark Pruner  	 Mark.Pruner@greenwichct.org
Jeff Reardon  	 Jeff.Reardon@greenwichct.org
Howard Richman  	 Howard.Richman@greenwichct.org

Board of Estimate and Taxation BET
Bill Drake  	 William.Drake@greenwichct.org
Andreas (Andy) Duus  	 Andy.Duus@greenwichct.org
Laura Erickson  	 Laura.Erickson@greenwichct.org
Karen Fassuliotis  	 Karen.Fassuliotis@greenwichct.org
Debra Hess  	 Debra.Hess@greenwichct.org
Miriam Kreuzer  	 Miriam.Kreuzer@greenwichct.org
Elizabeth Krumeich  	 Beth.Krumeich@greenwichct.org
Michael Mason (Chair)  	Michael.Mason@greenwichct.org
Leslie Moriarty  	 Leslie.Moriarty@greenwichct.org
Jeffrey Ramer  	 Jeff.Ramer@greenwichct.org
Leslie Tarkington  	 Leslie.Tarkington@greenwichct.org
David Weisbrod  	 David.Weisbrod@greenwichct.org

Board of Education
Peter Bernstein Chair  	 Peter_Bernstein@greenwich.k12.ct.us

Kathleen Stowe  	Kathleen_Stowe@greenwich.k12.ct.us
Karen Hirsch  	 Karen_Hirsch@greenwich.k12.ct.us
Christina Downey  	 Christina_Downey@greenwich.k12.ct.us
Joe Kelly  	 Joe_Kelly@greenwich.k12.ct.us
Karen Kowalski  	Karen_Kowalski@greenwich.k12.ct.us
Meghan Olson  	 Meghan_Olson@greenwich.k12.ct.us
Peter Sherr  	 Peter_Sherr@greenwich.k12.ct.us

Representative Town Meeting (RTM)

Moderator: Thomas J. Byrne	 203-637-4307
Moderator Pro Tem: Alexis Voulgaris	 203-637-4112

The RTM is the legislative body of the Town. It 
consists of 230 members elected by the voters in 
the Town’s 12 districts. RTM delegates must be 
registered voters, run on a non-partisan basis, serve 
without compensation, and are elected for a 2-year 
term. The RTM’s functions and responsibilities 
are set forth in the Town Charter. The RTM adopts 
the Town budget, approves interim appropriations 
over $5,000, appoints members to boards and 
commissions upon nominations by the Selectmen, 
acts as the final planning authority on municipal 
improvements, and initiates and passes ordinances. 

RTM meetings are open to the public. To find out 
your district and who your RTM representatives are, 
or for further information about the RTM, consult the 
Greenwich RTM Directory, published by the League of 
Women Voters and available at local libraries, or in the 
Town Clerk’s office, or you can visit the RTM website.

Meeting Schedules

Call ahead for information on how to place a topic on 
the appropriate agenda and to check meeting date 
and time.

Board of Selectmen
Two meetings per month. Call 203-622-7710 for dates.

Board of Assessment Appeals
Meets in March and September unless the Assessor 
requests an extension.

Board of Estimate and Taxation (BET)
Meets the third Monday of each month except 
January and September. Town Hall Meeting Room 
at 6:30 pm.

Board of Education
Generally meets the last Thursday of each month at 
7:00 pm. Call 203-625-7400 for location or visit their 
website: www.greenwichschools.org.

Representative Town Meeting (RTM)
The RTM regularly scheduled meetings are held at 
8:00 pm in the auditorium of Central Middle School.

2019 Meeting Dates:
1/22, 3/11, 4/8, 5/13, 6/10, 9/16, 10/28, 12/9

Website: www.greenwichct.gov/721/Representative-
Town-Meeting-RTM

National & State Elected Officials

National Elected Officials

Federal Website	 www.firstgov.gov

President Donald J. Trump, Jr R	 202-456-1414
The White House	 Fax: 202-456-2461
1600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20500 	
	 E-mail: president@whitehouse.gov
	 Website: www.whitehouse.gov

Vice President Mike Pence (R)	 202-224-2424
West Wing 
The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20500	
	 E-mail: vice.president@whitehouse.gov

U.S. Senators:

Richard Blumenthal (D) 	
124 Hartt Office Bldg 	
Washington DC, 20510 	
	 DC Phone: 202-224-2823
	 DC Fax: 202-224-4673
	 CT Phone: 860-258-6940
	 CT Fax: 860-258-6958
	 Website: www.blumenthal.senate.gov

Chris Murphy (D) 	
203 Hartt Office Bldg 	
Washington, DC 20510	
	 DC Phone: 202-224-4041
	 DC Fax: 202-224-9750
	 CT Phone: 860-549-8463
	 CT Fax: 860-524-5091
	 Website: www.murphy.senate.gov

U.S. Representative-4th District:

Jim Himes (D) 
U.S. House of Representatives
119 Cannon House Office Bldg.
Washington, DC 20515
	 DC Phone: 202-225-5541
	 DC Fax: 202-225-9629
	 CT Phone: 203-453-0028
	 CT Fax: 203-333-6655
	 Website: www.house.gov/himes

State Elected Officials 

Governor:

Ned Lamont (D)	 860-566-4840
The State Capitol	 800-406-1527
Hartford, CT 06106	 Fax: 860-524-7396
	 E-mail: governor.lamont@po.state.ct.us

State Senator – 36th District:
Alex Bergstein  (D)	 203-539-1715
541 Lake Avenue	 860-240-0422
Greenwich, CT 06830	 Fax: 860-240-0208
	 E-mail: alex.bergstein@gmail.com

State Representatives:

State District 149
Livvy Floren (R)	 203-661-5758
210 Round Hill Road	 Fax: 860-240-0207
Greenwich, CT 06831	
	 E-mail: livvy.floren@housegop.ct.gov

State District 150
Steve Meskers (D) 	 203-561-4899
15 Lockwood Avenue	 Fax: 860-240-8500
Old Greenwich, CT 06870
	 E-mail: stephen.meskers@cga.ct.gov

State District 151
Harry Arora (R)	 203-252-9595
56 Rockwood Lane	 800-842-1423
Greenwich, CT 06830
	 E-mail: harry.arora@cga.ct.gov

Connecticut:

Toll free to Representatives (R) 	 800-842-1423

Toll free to Representatives (D) 	 800-842-1902

Toll free to Senators (R) 	 800-842-1421

Toll free to Senators (D) 	 800-842-1420

Government Information	 860-566-2211

Dept. of Administrative Services	 800-452-3451

CT General Assembly	 www.cga.ct.gov

State Website	 www.state.ct.us


